or at the direction of City in connection with this Lease Agreement or Club's use of the
Leased Premises hereunder."

4) Section 3. f, is hereby added as follows:

"Section 3.f, Annual Facility Payment. Club shall pay to Grand Junction Baseball
Committee, Inc. twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) annually on or before July 1 of
each year of the lease term. The City shall have the remedies provided in the Lease

Agreement in the event of the Club)s default on Us obligation to pay the Annual Facility
Payment to Grand Tnnction Baseball Committee, Inc."